etiquettes, traffic signs, road regulations etc, for which nominal fees may 

be charged from the schools.

ii) For staff: For office and staff also necessary furniture and fittings may be 

provided. 

4. Vehicles: 

To start with, it is proposed to train about 11,000 (eleven thousand) drivers in the 

refresher category and in the learners category every year. Requisite vehicles in 

each category may accordingly be purchased. 

5. Teaching and Training Equipments: 

-i) Working Models of various systems of an Automobile: 
- Cooling System